		Docket N	o.: 194293
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rov. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATENTS	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔻 🔻	▼	v v	v v
To the Director of the United States Pate	i · · ··	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tait Johnson Bradley Sykes Ronald A. Gatten		Name and address of reconnected Name: <u>GE Security, Inc.</u>	eiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No 🛛 -		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🛛 🗆	Merger	Street Address: 8985 Tow	vn Center Parkway
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
□ Other	-	City: Bradenton	State: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>34202</u>
Execution Date: July 14, 2006	Ad	ditional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No .
 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/471,350 	. ,	execution date of the appl B. Patent No.(s)	lication is:
5. Name and address of party to whom co	·	Y <u>es</u> ⊠ No Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed	·		
Name: Cantor Colburn LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to a	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
		Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>55 Griffin Road South</u>	·	Deposit account number: 06-1130	
City: Bloomfield State:		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
9 Statement and signature		THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. 	, the foregoing information	is true and correct and an	
Christopher C. Boehm Reg. No. 41,624	/// <u>///</u> //		July 19, 2006
	ages including cover sheet,	Signature attachments, and document:	5 Date
	il documents to be recorded with require Mail Stop Assignment Reco. d States Patent and Trademark Office	rdation Services	**PATENT #7964 FRAME: 0652

DOCKET NUMBER: 194293

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a Delaware Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Full Name (first, middle, last)	of	City, State, (Country, if applicable)
Tait Johnson		Palo Alto, CA 94301
Bradley Sykes		Half Moon Bay, CA 94019
Ronald A. Gatten		Pleasanton, CA 94566

hereby sell and assign to GE Security, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 8985 Town Center Parkway, Bradenton, Florida 34202, USA, its successors and assigns our enfire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SECURITY SCANNER WITH BIN RETURN DEVICE

executed concurrently herewith,

Illed on June 19, 2006 having Serial Number 11/471,350

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and releasues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and releasue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 4 For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers @ 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

PATENT REEL: 017964 FRAME: 0653 **INVENTOR 1**

DOCKET NUMBER: 194293

bhia Signature: Tait Johnson Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by Signature ERIC HELMS Printed Name of Witness

Date: JULY 2006 14

Date:

Date: July 14, 2006

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Tait Johnson	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	\$S.

This ______ day of ______, _____ before me personally came the above-named Tait Johnson, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Sea/

(Notary Public)

DOCKET NUMBER: 194293

INVENTOR 2			
Signature: Bradley Sylves		Date: 16/19, 19	1 2006
Witnessed by: Signatu		Date: Tuly 13	4 <u>,20</u> 06
Witnessed by:Signature	Sturk -	Date: July 14	2006
Printed Name	ims		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING I	N PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Bradley Sykes	Date:	<u>,</u>	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	55.		
This day of Bracley Sykes, to me personally acknowledged to me that he/she forth.	y known as the indivi	dual who executed the foregoing	assignment, Who

Seal

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3

DOCKET NUMBER: 194293

Signature: Concld A Gatter
Witnessed by:
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by:
Printed Name of Witness

Date: July 14, 200 6 Date: July 14, 2000

Date: _ 14 <u>2006</u>

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Ronald A. Gatten	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	S\$.

This ______ day of ______, _____ before me personally came the above-named Ronald A. Gatten, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Sea/

(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 4 For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers @ 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

RECORDED: 07/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 017964 FRAME: 0656